



COVERSHEET

Minister	Hon Shane Jones	Portfolio	Regional Development
Title of Cabinet paper	Report on Overseas Travel: Hon Shane Jones - October 2024	Date to be published	21 January 2024

List of documents that have been proactively released			
Date	Title	Author	
November 2024	Report on Overseas Travel: Hon Shane Jones - October 2024	Office of the Minister for Regional Development	
18 November 2024	Report on Overseas Travel: Hon Shane Jones - October 2024	Cabinet Office	
	CAB-24-MIN-0449 Minute		

Information redacted

YES / NO (please select)

Any information redacted in this document is redacted in accordance with MBIE's policy on Proactive Release and is labelled with the reason for redaction. This may include information that would be redacted if this information was requested under Official Information Act 1982. Where this is the case, the reasons for withholding information are listed below. Where information has been withheld, no public interest has been identified that would outweigh the reasons for withholding it.

Some information has been withheld for the reasons of international relations, confidentiality, confidential advice entrusted to the Government and commercial information.

© Crown Copyright, Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0)



Cabinet

Minute of Decision

This document contains information for the New Zealand Cabinet. It must be treated in confidence and handled in accordance with any security classification, or other endorsement. The information can only be released, including under the Official Information Act 1982, by persons with the appropriate authority.

Report on Overseas Travel: Hon Shane Jones - October 2024

Portfolio Regional Development

On 18 November 2024, Cabinet **noted** the report from Hon Shane Jones under CAB-24-SUB-0449 on his travel, from 20 to 25 October 2024, to participate in Singapore International Energy Week and engage with industry and investors on potential foreign direct investment into New Zealand regional infrastructure projects.

Rachel Hayward Secretary of the Cabinet